SUNLAND PARK - February 20, 2026 - Race 9
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 Ibs.; Older, 128 Ibs.
Claiming Price $7,500. New Mexico Bred Claiming Price $10,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Strike It Quick - 16.642 - December 30, 2010)

Purse: $10,900

Plus: $1,373 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.

Plus: $523 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.
Available Money: $12,796

Value of Race: $12,796 1st $7,913, 2nd $2,703, 3rd $1,090, 4th $545, 5th $327, 6th $218
Wind Speed: 25 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Clear, 66° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:01 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

9Jan26 8SUN®
9Jan26 8SUN?
9Jan26 SSUN?®
6Feb26 *SUN’
6Feb26 *SUN?
16Jan26 ‘SUN®
14Nov25 °ZIAt
16Jan26 ‘SUN®
9Jan26 *SUN®
16Jan26 SSUN*
Run-Up: 0 feet

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Bam Bam Shadow (Ramirez, Esgar)
Kung Fu King (Rivera, Alonso)

Hes Mighty Perfect (Marquez, Larry)
Executive Corona (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)
Chamukos Ten Jr (Medrano, Gabriel)
Jbp in Red (lturralde, Omar)
Enchantedmedicineman (Muniz, Jordy)
Eye Am Number One (Garcia, Jr., Noe)
Famous | Sayso (Martinez, Luis)
Running Shaded (Ortega, Raul)

Wgt M/E PP Start Strl
128 Lbfk 4 2 112
128 Lh 75 4Head
128 k 5 4 5172
128 b 10 1 oHead
128 Lbf 1 9 6172
128 Lk 9 3 gHead
129 Lbf 3 7 7172
128 Lbf 2 10 10

126 Lbf 8 6 gHead
126 Lbf 6 8 gHead

Fin
13/4
2Head
3Neck
41 3/4
53/4
1
7Neck
83 1/4
o414

10

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

10.10

3.80
11.10
21.70
11.00

5.50

4.30
14.00
2.50*
22.60

17.280
17.384
17.394
17.413
17.663
17.769
17.901
17.944
18.413
19.013

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

93
90
90
89
82
79
75
74
61
44

Comments

showed speed,held sway
bobbled st,rallied btw
late bid,outkicked
chased,needed more
lugged out,no late bid
tough trip,late rally

broke in,evenly late
pinched st,no rally
crowded 1/8,gave way
crowded 1/8,weakened

Winner: Bam Bam Shadow, Sorrel Gelding, by Perrys Stamina out of Wr Fancy Money, by First Smart Money. Foaled Apr 20, 2022 in New Mexico.
Breeder: Omar Alvarado
Owner: Ezequiel Venegas, Jr.
Trainer: Alvarez, Ramon

Voided Claims:

Claiming Prices:

4 - Bam Bam Shadow: $10,000; 7 - Kung Fu King: $10,000; 5 - Hes Mighty Perfect: $7,500; 10 - Executive Corona:

Enchantedmedicineman(Administrative)

$7,500; 1 - Chamukos Ten Jr: $10,000; 9 - Jbp in Red: $10,000; 3 - Enchantedmedicineman: $10,000; 2 - Eye Am

Scratched Horse(s): Joshs Wildfire (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $15,502

Pgm Horse

4 Bam Bam Shadow
7  Kung Fu King
5 Hes Mighty Perfect

Win Place  Show

22.20 11.00 8.00
5.20 5.00
7.60

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Super High Five
$1.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4
$0.50 Pick 5

Number One: $10,000; 8 - Famous | Sayso: $7,500; 6 - Running Shaded: $10,000;

Winning Numbers

a7
4-7-5
4-7-5-10

4-7-5-ALL-ALL

1-4

4/11/12-1-4 (3 correct)
10-4/11/12-1-4 (4 correct)
3-10-4/11/12-1-4 (3

correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
69.40
445.20
480.79
121.05
110.90
218.15
490.95
9.35

DO N WO

Pgm Horse Name

4 Bam Bam Shadow

7  Kung Fu King

5 Hes Mighty Perfect
10  Executive Corona
Chamukos Ten Jr
Jbp in Red
Enchantedmedicineman
Eye Am Number One
Famous | Sayso
Running Shaded

Start
2
5
4
1
9
3
7

10
6
8

Str 1
1112
2304
53/4
21/2
gl 14
312
7l 3/4
102 12
92112
82 1/4

Str
ll

ol

41 1/4
31

52 L4
62 3/4
73 1/4
84 1/4
b L4
108 14

Fin
13/4
23/4
33/4
41
523/4
63112
74 1/2
g4 34
o8
1012 1/4

1

Pool
1,010
6,963
5,414
323
1,545
1,455
656
225

Carryover

447

85

Trainers: 4 - Alvarez, Ramon; 7 - Sedillo, Paul; 5 - Garcia, Alex; 10 - Aldavaz, Hermenegildo; 1 - Soto, Salvador; 9 - lturralde, Luis; 3 - Mendoza, Ramon; 2

- Valles, Rodolfo; 8 - Sanchez, Jr., Jorge; 6 - Villalobos, Ismael

Owners: 4 -Ezequiel Venegas, Jr.; 7 -Rudy T. Flores; 5 -Raul Saucedo; 10 -Jorge Aldavaz; 1 -Jose F. Ramirez, Jr.; 9 -Adelita Lopez; 3 - Barron Racing,
LLC; 2 - Marroquin, Gustavo and Gonzalez, Llasmin Nevarez; 8 -Abelardo Espinoza; 6 -Rafael Herrera;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BAM BAM SHADOW hustled, showed speed, led to deep stretch, held off foes late. KUNG FU KING bobbled start, drifted mid-stretch, late rally between, up

2nd. HES MIGHTY PERFECT chased to mid-stretch, late bid, outkicked for 2nd, held 3rd. EXECUTIVE CORONA close up early, chased past mid-stretch,
needed more late. CHAMUKOS TEN JR lugged out early, chased to mid-stretch, no final kick. JBP IN RED off step slow, crowded mid-stretch, found best
stride late. ENCHANTEDMEDICINEMAN broke in, lost position mid-stretch, no final kick, evenly late. EYE AM NUMBER ONE pinched start, off pace to
mid-stretch, no late response. FAMOUS | SAYSO off step slow, crowded mid-stretch, gave way. RUNNING SHADED slow into stride, crowded, on heels
1/8, weakened. THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY INTO THE ACTIONS OF KUNG FU KING AT MID-STRETCH. THE STEWARDS RULED
THERE WOULD BE NO CHANGE.
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