

SUNLAND PARK - February 20, 2026 - Race 9

CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs.

Claiming Price \$7,500. New Mexico Bred Claiming Price \$10,000. (NW2 L) **Claiming Price:** \$7,500

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Strike It Quick - 16.642 - December 30, 2010)

Purse: \$10,900

Plus: \$1,373 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.

Plus: \$523 NMHBA - New Mexico Horse Breeders Assoc.

Available Money: \$12,796

Value of Race: \$12,796 1st \$7,913, 2nd \$2,703, 3rd \$1,090, 4th \$545, 5th \$327, 6th \$218

Wind Speed: 25 **Wind Direction:** Tail

Weather: Clear, 66° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 4:01 **Start:** Good for all except 2 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
9Jan26 ⁶ SUN ⁹	4	Bam Bam Shadow (Ramirez, Esgar)	128 L bfk	4	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{3/4}	10.10	17.280	93	showed speed,held sway
9Jan26 ⁸ SUN ²	7	Kung Fu King (Rivera, Alonso)	128 L h	7	5	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3.80	17.384	90	bobbled st,rallied btw
9Jan26 ⁵ SUN ³	5	Hes Mighty Perfect (Marquez, Larry)	128 k	5	4	5 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	11.10	17.394	90	late bid,outkicked
6Feb26 ⁵ SUN ⁷	10	Executive Corona (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)	128 b	10	1	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 3/4}	21.70	17.413	89	chased,needed more
6Feb26 ⁵ SUN ²	1	Chamukos Ten Jr (Medrano, Gabriel)	128 L bf	1	9	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3/4}	11.00	17.663	82	lugged out,no late bid
16Jan26 ⁷ SUN ⁵	9	Jbp in Red (Iturralde, Omar)	128 L k	9	3	3 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	5.50	17.769	79	tough trip,late rally
14Nov25 ⁵ ZIA ¹	3	Enchantedmedicineman (Muniz, Jordy)	129 L bf	3	7	7 ^{1/2}	7 ¹	7 ^{Neck}	4.30	17.901	75	broke in,evenly late
16Jan26 ⁷ SUN ⁸	2	Eye Am Number One (Garcia, Jr., Noe)	128 L bf	2	10	10	8 ²	8 ^{3 1/4}	14.00	17.944	74	pinched st,no rally
9Jan26 ⁹ SUN ⁸	8	Famous I Sayso (Martinez, Luis)	126 L bf	8	6	9 ^{Head}	9 ²	9 ^{4 1/4}	2.50*	18.413	61	crowded 1/8,gave way
16Jan26 ⁶ SUN ¹	6	Running Shaded (Ortega, Raul)	126 L bf	6	8	8 ^{Head}	10	10	22.60	19.013	44	crowded 1/8,weakened

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Bam Bam Shadow, Sorrel Gelding, by Perrys Stamina out of Wr Fancy Money, by First Smart Money. Foaled Apr 20, 2022 in New Mexico.

Breeder: Omar Alvarado

Owner: Ezequiel Venegas, Jr.

Trainer: Alvarez, Ramon

Voided Claims: Enchantedmedicineman(Administrative)

Claiming Prices: 4 - Bam Bam Shadow: \$10,000; 7 - Kung Fu King: \$10,000; 5 - Hes Mighty Perfect: \$7,500; 10 - Executive Corona: \$7,500; 1 - Chamukos Ten Jr: \$10,000; 9 - Jbp in Red: \$10,000; 3 - Enchantedmedicineman: \$10,000; 2 - Eye Am Number One: \$10,000; 8 - Famous I Sayso: \$7,500; 6 - Running Shaded: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Joshs Wildfire (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$15,502

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
4	Bam Bam Shadow	22.20	11.00	8.00	\$1.00 Exacta	4-7	69.40	11,010	
7	Kung Fu King		5.20	5.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-7-5	445.20	6,963	
5	Hes Mighty Perfect			7.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-7-5-10	480.79	5,414	
					\$0.50 Super High Five	4-7-5-ALL-ALL	121.05	323	447
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-4	110.90	1,545	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4/11/12-1-4 (3 correct)	218.15	1,455	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	10-4/11/12-1-4 (4 correct)	490.95	656	
					\$0.50 Pick 5	3-10-4/11/12-1-4 (3 correct)	9.35	225	85

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
4	Bam Bam Shadow	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{3/4}
7	Kung Fu King	5	4 ^{3/4}	2 ¹	2 ^{3/4}
5	Hes Mighty Perfect	4	5 ^{3/4}	4 ^{1 1/4}	3 ^{3/4}
10	Executive Corona	1	2 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	4 ¹
1	Chamukos Ten Jr	9	6 ^{1 1/4}	5 ^{2 1/4}	5 ^{2 3/4}
9	Jbp in Red	3	3 ^{1/2}	6 ^{2 3/4}	6 ^{3 1/2}
3	Enchantedmedicineman	7	7 ^{1 3/4}	7 ^{3 1/4}	7 ^{4 1/2}
2	Eye Am Number One	10	10 ^{2 1/2}	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{4 3/4}
8	Famous I Sayso	6	9 ^{2 1/2}	9 ^{6 1/4}	9 ⁸
6	Running Shaded	8	8 ^{2 1/4}	10 ^{8 1/4}	10 ^{12 1/4}

Trainers: 4 - Alvarez, Ramon; 7 - Sedillo, Paul; 5 - Garcia, Alex; 10 - Aldavaz, Hermenegildo; 1 - Soto, Salvador; 9 - Iturralde, Luis; 3 - Mendoza, Ramon; 2 - Valles, Rodolfo; 8 - Sanchez, Jr., Jorge; 6 - Villalobos, Ismael

Owners: 4 -Ezequiel Venegas, Jr.; 7 -Rudy T. Flores; 5 -Raul Saucedo; 10 -Jorge Aldavaz; 1 -Jose F. Ramirez, Jr.; 9 -Adelita Lopez; 3 - Barron Racing, LLC; 2 - Marroquin, Gustavo and Gonzalez, Llasmin Nevarez; 8 -Abelardo Espinoza; 6 -Rafael Herrera;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

BAM BAM SHADOW hustled, showed speed, led to deep stretch, held off foes late. KUNG FU KING bobbled start, drifted mid-stretch, late rally between, up 2nd. HES MIGHTY PERFECT chased to mid-stretch, late bid, outkicked for 2nd, held 3rd. EXECUTIVE CORONA close up early, chased past mid-stretch, needed more late. CHAMUKOS TEN JR lugged out early, chased to mid-stretch, no final kick. JBP IN RED off step slow, crowded mid-stretch, found best stride late. ENCHANTEDMEDICINEMAN broke in, lost position mid-stretch, no final kick, evenly late. EYE AM NUMBER ONE pinched start, off pace to mid-stretch, no late response. FAMOUS I SAYSO off step slow, crowded mid-stretch, gave way. RUNNING SHADED slow into stride, crowded, on heels 1/8, weakened. THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY INTO THE ACTIONS OF KUNG FU KING AT MID-STRETCH. THE STEWARDS RULED THERE WOULD BE NO CHANGE.

